
Question 1 - What flooding threats are the most problematic for the Town of Fenwick?
Response Average
Storm surge flooding 3 10 20 20 30 30 30 50 50 65 30.8
Sea level rise 0 9 10 10 20 20 30 40 50 50 23.9
Daily tidal flooding 0 5 10 10 15 20 20 30 50 50 21
Flooding assoc. w/ rainfall 0 8 10 10 15 20 20 20 30 30 16.3

Question 2 - What flooding-related impacts do you feel are most imminent?

1st 2nd 3rd
Accessibility or evacuation 
(street flooding) 5 3 1

Property damage (houses, cars) 4 3 2
Personal safety 0 3 6

Question 3 - What infrastructure deficiencies do you associate with flooding issues?

1 2 3 4 5
Low-lying topography (roads, 
bulkheads) 1 7 4.9
Undersized or unprotected 
drainage infrastructure 1 3 2 2 3.6

Inadequate physical protections 1 4 3 4.1
Over-development or lack of 
SWM 2 1 2 1 2 3.0

Question 4 - Which street in Fenwick do you think experiences the most flooding-related concerns?
Response (10/10 respondees) Count

Allocated Points (10/10 respondees)

Ranking (9/10 respondees)
Response

Response Average
Score (8/10 respondees)



Bora Bora St 6
Dagsboro St 4
Bay St 4
N/S Schultz St 4
Essex St 3
Farmington St 3
Georgetown St 2
Mermaid St 2
Bayard St 1

Question 5 - Do you have any additional feedback or thoughts you'd like to share?
Open-ended responses (9/10 respondees)
Better tidal valves would make a big difference for run of the mill high tides and rainfall
The number of properties impacted by any mitigation project is a key to determining priorities
The sooner we can give individual homeowners specific guidance as to bulkhead or Hesco requirements the better.
Opinion polls are a good input, but ultimately decisions should be based on data
Consider placing water dams at the ditch and the Rehoboth Bay canal entrance; solves multiple towns’ issues
Valid solutions that don’t involve pumping
Do other towns flooding issues affect Fenwick and should we be working together with Dewey, Bethany?
Overall town drainage system
Must know what the state and county are planning (structures and laws/requirements)
How high by levees or bulkhead?
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